as it may think fit, notwithstanding that moneys to be
contributed during a financial year may exceed Rupees
Fifty Thousand, provided that the total amount so
contributed by the Board of Directors on behalf of the
Company during a financial year shall not exceed the sum
of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs only).”

By Order of the Board of Directors
For Shivam Autotech Limited

New Delhi Varika Rastogi
August 03, 2006 Company Secretary

Registered Office:
2A/3, Asaf Ali Road,
New Delhi – 110 002

NOTES

1. A member entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is